

**CITY OF PHOENIX - OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST87100161-1 AND ST87100161-3
 Description: 107TH AVE: INDIAN SCHOOL RD TO CAMELBACK RD
 Bid Date: MARCH 13, 2018
 Project Manager: HUGH ALTER

Page 1 of 6
 Run Date 5/8/2018
 107th Ave POST BID bid tabs 5-2-2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Extended Total	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.	Extended Total
1 C3456000	Adjusting Frames, Covers, Valve Boxes On Existing Non-City Utilities, Contingent Item	Each	5.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
2 M1058000	Construction Surveying And Layout	Job	1.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3 M1058002	2-Person Survey Party Contingent Item	Hour	60.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
4 E6992000	Allowance For Stormwater Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices (BMP'S)"	Job	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5 M1042005	Allowance for Extra Work	Job	1.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
6 M2112005	Fill Construction	Cu. Yd.	7,200.00	\$10.00	\$72,000.00	\$3.50	\$25,200.00	\$8.00	\$57,600.00
7 M3000054	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Milling (2" Depth)	Sq. Yd.	8,390.00	\$2.65	\$22,233.50	\$0.85	\$7,131.50	\$1.95	\$16,360.50
8 M3010001	Subgrade Preparation	Sq. Yd.	23,568.00	\$8.00	\$188,544.00	\$1.50	\$35,352.00	\$2.25	\$53,028.00
9 M3100000	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	6,893.00	\$35.00	\$241,255.00	\$12.50	\$86,162.50	\$16.50	\$113,734.50
10 M3210120	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type D 1/2, 2" Thick	Ton	3,477.00	\$95.00	\$330,315.00	\$71.00	\$246,867.00	\$96.00	\$333,792.00
11 M3210340	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type A 1-1/2, 4" Thick	Ton	5,125.00	\$82.00	\$420,250.00	\$70.00	\$358,750.00	\$80.00	\$410,000.00
12 M3290100	Emulsified Asphalt For Tack Coat, Type SS-1h	Ton	11.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$680.00	\$7,480.00
13 M3304100	Power Broom	Hour	100.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$97.50	\$9,750.00
14 M3400240	Concrete Valley Gutter, Std. Detail 240	Sq. Ft.	518.00	\$10.00	\$5,180.00	\$6.50	\$3,367.00	\$15.50	\$8,029.00
15 M3400400	Concrete Sidewalk, Std. Detail P-1230	Sq. Ft.	41,812.00	\$5.50	\$229,966.00	\$4.00	\$167,248.00	\$3.35	\$140,070.20
16 M3400415	Truncated Domes for Sidewalk Ramps	Sq. Ft.	352.00	\$48.00	\$16,896.00	\$40.00	\$14,080.00	\$23.50	\$8,272.00
17 M3400543	Concrete Driveway Entrance, Std. Detail P-1243	Sq. Ft.	108.00	\$8.75	\$945.00	\$8.50	\$918.00	\$16.50	\$1,782.00

**CITY OF PHOENIX - OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST87100161-1 AND ST87100161-3
 Description: 107TH AVE: INDIAN SCHOOL RD TO CAMELBACK RD
 Bid Date: MARCH 13, 2018
 Project Manager: HUGH ALTER

Page 2 of 6
 Run Date 5/8/2018
 107th Ave POST BID bid tabs 5-2-2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Extended Total	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.	Extended Total
18 M3402201	Combined Concrete Curb and Gutter, Std. Detail 220, Type "A", H=6"	Lin. Ft.	5,902.00	\$18.00	\$106,236.00	\$11.40	\$67,282.00	\$11.50	\$67,873.00
19 M3402221	Concrete Single Curb, Std. Detail 222, Type "A"	Lin. Ft.	373.00	\$15.00	\$5,595.00	\$24.00	\$8,952.00	\$12.00	\$4,476.00
20 M3402243	Concrete Curb Termination or Transisiton Per MAG Std. Detail 221	Lin. Ft.	30.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
21 M3420005	Decorative Sidewalk Ramp Per Detail	Each	9.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$5,900.00	\$53,100.00	\$7,620.00	\$68,580.00
22 M3450020	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover, MAG Std Detail 422	Each	5.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
23 M3453001	Adjust Existing Type "A" Water Valve, Standard Detail P-1391 and P-1391-1	Each	22.00	\$290.00	\$6,380.00	\$365.00	\$8,030.00	\$205.00	\$4,510.00
24 M3500010	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Single Curb; Curb and Gutter; Header Curb or Embankment Curb	Lin. Ft.	866.00	\$7.00	\$6,062.00	\$4.00	\$3,464.00	\$4.25	\$3,680.50
25 M3500020	Remove Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, Valley Gutter & Slab	Sq. Ft.	4,965.00	\$3.00	\$14,895.00	\$1.20	\$5,958.00	\$1.82	\$9,036.30
26 M3500036	Remove Catch Basin, Backfill & Compact	Each	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00
27 M3500040	Remove Pipe, Backfill & Compact	Lin. Ft.	223.00	\$50.00	\$11,150.00	\$9.00	\$2,007.00	\$5.85	\$1,304.55
28 M3500060	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yd.	17,240.00	\$6.50	\$112,060.00	\$1.85	\$31,894.00	\$4.00	\$68,960.00
29 M3500300	Miscellaneous Removal and Other Work	Job	1.00	\$28,495.00	\$28,495.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$201,000.00	\$201,000.00
30 M3500501	Remove Existing Canal Lining Per Plan	Sq. Yd.	216.00	\$120.00	\$25,920.00	\$23.00	\$4,968.00	\$11.75	\$2,538.00
31 M3513111	1" PVC Sch 40 Conduit	Lin. Ft.	274.00	\$8.30	\$2,274.20	\$4.50	\$1,233.00	\$9.35	\$2,561.90
32 M3513120	2" PVC Electrical Conduit	Lin. Ft.	110.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.50	\$605.00	\$10.50	\$1,155.00
33 M3513125	2-1/2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit	Lin. Ft.	2,230.00	\$17.50	\$39,025.00	\$7.85	\$17,505.00	\$14.00	\$31,220.00
34 M3513270	No. 7 Junction Box	Each	8.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$875.00	\$7,000.00

**CITY OF PHOENIX - OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST87100161-1 AND ST87100161-3
 Description: 107TH AVE: INDIAN SCHOOL RD TO CAMELBACK RD
 Bid Date: MARCH 13, 2018
 Project Manager: HUGH ALTER

Page 3 of 6
 Run Date 5/8/2018
 107th Ave POST BID bid tabs 5-2-2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Extended Total	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.	Extended Total
35 M3513400	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	Each	8.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00
36 M3515042	Furnish and Install Street Light Per C.O.P. Street Lighting Procedures, Standards and Specifications Manual, latest edition.	Each	55.00	\$5,450.00	\$299,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$159,500.00
37 M3515045	Remove Existing Light Poles Standard, Per Plan	Each	15.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$405.00	\$6,075.00
38 M3515046	Relocate Existing Pull Box	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
39 M4012000	Traffic Control Devices	Job	1.00	\$195,585.00	\$195,585.00	\$156,500.00	\$156,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
40 M4013000	Allowance for Uniformed, Off-duty Law Enforcement Officer	Job	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
41 M4051201	Survey Marker, MAG Standard Det. 120-1, Type "A"	Each	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
42 M4051202	Survey Marker, MAG Standard Det. 120-1, Type "B"	Each	5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
43 M4252052	Boulders, 2' x 2' x 2'	Each	29.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$205.00	\$5,945.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
44 M4252055	Boulders, 3' x 3' x 3'	Each	67.00	\$450.00	\$30,150.00	\$355.00	\$23,785.00	\$175.00	\$11,725.00
45 M4303000	Plant Establishment Guarantee and Maintenance (including water and power if required)	Month	12.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00
46 M4304007	Decomposed Granite, Stabilized for MultiPurpose Trail, 1/4" Minus, 4" Thick (Roller Compacted)	Sq. Ft.	56,288.00	\$2.49	\$140,157.12	\$1.35	\$75,988.80	\$1.35	\$75,988.80
47 M4304010	Decomposed Granite, 1/2" Minus For General Landscape (1/2" Screened)	Cu. Yd.	1,153.00	\$99.00	\$114,147.00	\$85.00	\$98,005.00	\$67.00	\$77,251.00
48 M4304050	Decomposed Granite, 1/2" Minus for General Landscape (Stabilized)	Cu. Yd.	20.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00
49 M4305001	1 Gallon Shrub	Each	821.00	\$25.00	\$20,525.00	\$8.00	\$6,568.00	\$10.00	\$8,210.00
50 M4305005	5 Gallon Shrub	Each	747.00	\$45.00	\$33,615.00	\$15.00	\$11,205.00	\$21.50	\$16,060.50
51 M4305024	24" Box, Trees	Each	290.00	\$292.00	\$84,680.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$255.00	\$73,950.00

**CITY OF PHOENIX - OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
 BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST87100161-1 AND ST87100161-3
 Description: 107TH AVE: INDIAN SCHOOL RD TO CAMELBACK RD
 Bid Date: MARCH 13, 2018
 Project Manager: HUGH ALTER

Page 4 of 6
 Run Date 5/8/2018
 107th Ave POST BID bid tabs 5-2-2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Extended Total	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.	Extended Total
52 M4400255	3/4", PVC Irrigation Pipe, Schedule 40	Lin. Ft.	27,812.00	\$2.75	\$76,483.00	\$1.70	\$47,280.40	\$1.85	\$51,452.20
53 M4400260	1" PVC Irrigation Pipe, Schedule 40	Lin. Ft.	97.00	\$3.00	\$291.00	\$2.40	\$232.80	\$2.10	\$203.70
54 M4400270	1 1/2", PVC Irrigation Pipe, Schedule 40	Lin. Ft.	3,810.00	\$3.50	\$13,335.00	\$2.40	\$9,144.00	\$2.35	\$8,953.50
55 M4400510	1" Quick Coupler	Each	1.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
56 M4403150	1-1/2" Reduced Pressure Backflow Prevention Unit and Cage	Each	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
57 M4404100	1" Electric Remote Control Assembly and Valve Box For Drip System	Each	12.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$525.00	\$6,300.00
58 M4404311	1" Ball Valve	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
59 M4404316	1-1/2" PVC Ball Valve	Each	4.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
60 M4404509	Single Port Emitter and Riser Assembly with Bug Cap	Each	1,834.00	\$20.00	\$36,680.00	\$10.00	\$18,340.00	\$12.75	\$23,383.50
61 M4404510	Multi-Port Emitter and Riser Assembly with Bug Cap	Each	290.00	\$35.00	\$10,150.00	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$24.50	\$7,105.00
62 M4405100	Bore and Jack Landscape Sleeve (6" Schedule 40 PVC)	L. F.	158.00	\$65.00	\$10,270.00	\$55.00	\$8,690.00	\$87.50	\$13,825.00
63 M4405120	2" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Sleeve	Lin. Ft.	357.00	\$10.00	\$3,570.00	\$8.00	\$2,856.00	\$7.00	\$2,499.00
64 M4405300	3" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Sleeve	Lin. Ft.	489.00	\$13.00	\$6,357.00	\$8.35	\$4,083.15	\$9.50	\$4,645.50
65 M4405600	6", Schedule 40, PVC Irrigation Sleeve	Lin. Ft.	116.00	\$18.00	\$2,088.00	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$11.65	\$1,351.40
66 M4406116	16 Station Sprinkler Controller, Solar Powered, with Security Cabinet	Each	1.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
67 M4406905	Flow Sensor with Master Valve Assembly and Filter	Each	1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
68 M5051530	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=3-Ft" Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-1	Each	8.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$3,875.00	\$31,000.00

**CITY OF PHOENIX - OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
 BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST87100161-1 AND ST87100161-3
 Description: 107TH AVE: INDIAN SCHOOL RD TO CAMELBACK RD
 Bid Date: MARCH 13, 2018
 Project Manager: HUGH ALTER

Page 5 of 6
 Run Date 5/8/2018
 107th Ave POST BID bid tabs 5-2-2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Extended Total	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.	Extended Total
69 M5051535	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "M-1, L=6-Ft" Phx. Supp. Detail P-1569-1	Each	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
70 M5051582	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "Q, Single", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1572	Each	1.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
71 M5051584	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "Q, Double", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1572	Each	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00
72 M5051586	Concrete Catch Basin, Type "Q, Triple", Phx. Supp. Detail P-1572	Each	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00
73 M5055007	Headwall For 12" Pipe, MAG Standard Details 501-1 And 501-2	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
74 M5055046	Headwall For 36" Pipe, MAG Standard Detail 501-4	Each	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
75 M6014900	Trenching For Street Light Circuit	Lin. Ft.	10,387.00	\$18.00	\$186,966.00	\$13.25	\$137,627.75	\$15.00	\$155,805.00
76 M6101801	Relocate Existing Water Meter, Box, and Cover	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$640.00	\$640.00
77 M6101802	New Water Meter Box and Cover, Furnish & Install	Each	1.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$235.00	\$235.00
78 M6101805	Water Service Connection (Main to Meter)	Each	1.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
79 M6103706	Waterline Realignment, 6" and 8", Contingent Item	Each	8.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$4,195.00	\$33,560.00
80 M6103710	Waterline Realignment, 10" and 12", Contingent Item	Each	12.00	\$5,300.00	\$63,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$64,200.00
81 M6180030	30" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	1,858.00	\$135.00	\$250,830.00	\$116.00	\$215,528.00	\$125.00	\$232,250.00
82 M6180036	36" Storm Sewer Pipe	Lin. Ft.	1,223.00	\$165.00	\$201,795.00	\$131.00	\$160,213.00	\$135.00	\$165,105.00
83 M6180427	Pipe Plug, Standard Detail 427	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$145.00
84 M6180506	Concrete Pipe Collar For 24" Pipe and Larger, COP Standard Detail P-1505	Each	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$815.00	\$1,630.00
85 M6181012	12" Catch Basin Connector Pipe	Lin. Ft.	154.00	\$110.00	\$16,940.00	\$58.00	\$8,932.00	\$63.00	\$9,702.00

**CITY OF PHOENIX - OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER
 BID TABULATION**

Project No.: ST87100161-1 AND ST87100161-3
 Description: 107TH AVE: INDIAN SCHOOL RD TO CAMELBACK RD
 Bid Date: MARCH 13, 2018
 Project Manager: HUGH ALTER

Page 6 of 6
 Run Date 5/8/2018
 107th Ave POST BID bid tabs 5-2-2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's/Architect's Unit Price	Extended Total	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Extended Total	NESBITT CONTRACTING CO., INC.	Extended Total
86 M6181015	15" Catch Basin Connector Pipe	Lin. Ft.	425.00	\$115.00	\$48,875.00	\$65.00	\$27,625.00	\$95.00	\$40,375.00
87 M6181018	18" Catch Basin Connector Pipe	Lin. Ft.	122.00	\$120.00	\$14,640.00	\$73.00	\$8,906.00	\$100.00	\$12,200.00
88 M6186018	30" X 30" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	7.00	\$647.00	\$4,529.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00
89 M6186020	30" X 30" X 18" Prefabricated Tee	Each	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
90 M6186028	36" X 36" X 15" Prefabricated Tee	Each	6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00
91	Prefabricated Pipe Bends, 15" or 18" (18" 45-Degree Bend)	Each	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$760.00	\$760.00
92	Storm Sewer Manhole, MAG Standard Detail 522, COP Supp. Std. Detail P-1520	Each	6.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$17,100.00
93	Storm Sewer Manhole, MAG Standard Detail 520 and 522 (Junction Structure)	Each	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
94	Storm Sewer Manhole per Detail A	Each	5.00	\$3,955.00	\$19,775.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$3,495.00	\$17,475.00
95	Storm Sewer Manhole Shaft per MAG Std. Detail 522 (Standard Detail P-1521 Modified)	Each	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00
96	2" Copper Tubing, Furnish and Install (Type K, Hard Copper)	Lin. Ft.	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
GRAND TOTALS					\$4,498,854.82	\$3,222,715.90		\$3,594,364.55	